
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/26/26 at 4:10:14 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/26/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company

Event 2

01/09/2026

Damage reported: moderate
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 12/26/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Total loss vehicle

13  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

51,319  Last reported odometer reading

2021 LEXUS ES 300H

VIN: 58ADA1C12MU006104
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/LEXS/6bKfy62uGPWdV7pTFd7Y3YJRfE0oVJ18deO87CtNQzgfEEK7v-27A6wQbp2mG3cYIMTqLERZdK3yl21lSTGZZqmXIvboaa3ZCF7xDHY0tRggo9Q_MDZsCLpDtP3M1YsE3LMRQnY0VH8eWm5tzpAD8E4BWw1xpWrq3L31ckMC-s3AojEKmwINu--XJtsr9Ii4HYXgz5mHrEddzdJg7oEjpS-wKYDWTew47v5T_vu95MJGUgZ1Aeh1Cm9yxDvB0MhgbAS8XdfQ5MJ8JGzAAxBqtd1duZ_cIEIB93N3lFuAhqVSfejAKgp57cHPoBANwQKNw8wR4q97EyowGRgzT4KOZfNJi2t0kDZa9fFvyF5oTcq9PylhX_PyMsnqXqx_14heH3gg3wSNCN6D.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 01/09/2026.
No Issues
Reported

Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Lexus dealer near you to schedule an appointment. View Toyota
disclosure

Recall Reported
No New Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Lease
Vehicle

11,101 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2024

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 5 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Massachusetts Massachusetts

Estimated miles driven per year 11,101/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 38,860 51,319

http://www.lexus.com/dealers/index.html
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

03/01/2021 Lexus, a Division of Toyota
Motor Sales, USA, Inc.

Original Window Sticker

03/24/2021 6 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/30/2021 10 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

04/02/2021 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chestnut Hill, MA
Title #CC616354

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/21/2021 286 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/01/2021 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chestnut Hill, MA
Title #CC616354

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/09/2021 5,802 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed

05/06/2022 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
10,000 mile service performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
One tire balanced
One tire mounted
Tires rotated

05/06/2022 10,011 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection

-

-
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/LEXS/Wj7R7YW0KgyZZ-Q3syskxKZ8DktxHSNW8pT3DTLogrrmp4kLU-kGav1mKjDE_n5oj13REpvQH5p5EjTCe7Vqz53HiAHDNLyidOBHL-oCEfC1mmSM5reSqFS5BFrV_jjGgYrgxgcuqDywB-tbWJ5DUI3sNjtYY48eto3j6dvWPKLPeA4nyAbgvdpzxOn95yH_XEb30vIbwUwl1Ujb0n6Qul4vL8mMpKUHgQlzFNEFz7ETXxQgqhUsjckjs0n0GW4et6RLipRbzMwV6W2_9N2wal3akCnF9H5pebNaczbqK_UPWXMoFUh84vcdWnUH6QPj8SN7zXwCcvwAsvArMoXH4PIe06_eILZPC5x3rgF5OCsQCQwPC-7EqAoQ8imINJ6oE5kOYWRP0FyocR9ddPM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/LEXS/TRHkUgBowemXvBhfZaxrwmmNjFoH0DkZbftXaU8c-DYzls3mw0sJQTud4ykN8hO5350ryoTjQCqS3zW8RqQ0JDiQxeeOUxqfbB478NySl1aE5GTbEKI-xrJitFeeOfA4ta88waRHUdW_NZISJK6lTcM8QGcJ6UpiwSLtmWc7M7VCytvjsKQJ3-vuVtakls4Ugm8pk_wkc4GTGcSUZCQtZ1d8Qaf0Ouc9SMQtYqj1zNDCtaAv0iS_CBOn53itvcUcTsM7Lk2iSthvE967ME4r9xKjBa2S3WSH84buLdU3QV5XSUHQX2_KTmqspppf_mLl5ROvpsrW7s3AfHRhWWzMg5IAvMAr1Z2V-OVWAGpFyg3Zqc8KtGMFOPsCsF0lGyfV7JbFQSF6300ZWphBQJ8.cfx


Inspection Station
Watertown, MA

Passed emissions inspection

08/19/2022 15,768 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated

12/14/2022 20,073 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
20,000 mile service performed
Maintenance reminder reset

05/22/2023 21,963 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Chestnut Hill, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/01/2023 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chestnut Hill, MA
Title #CC616354

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/10/2023 25,263 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
25,000 mile service performed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/08/2023 29,944 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
30,000 mile service performed
Alignment performed
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/20/2023 Lexus, a Division of Toyota
Motor Sales, USA, Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V865
Recall #23LA03 SAFETY RECALL 23LA03 -
MULTIPLE MODELS AND MODEL YEARS -
PASSENGER AIRBAG MAY NOT DEPLOY
Status: Remedy Available
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Locate an authorized Lexus dealer near you
to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

07/18/2024 35,323 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/18/2024 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Watertown, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/25/2024 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Doors checked
Fluids checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Rear strut(s)/insert cartridge(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/26/2024 38,818 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com/

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/09/2024 38,830 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel(s) repaired

10/24/2024 38,840 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

Odometer reading reported
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http://www.lexus.com/dealers/index.html


4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

11/18/2024 38,845 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

11/19/2024 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/20/2024 38,860 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Watertown, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/20/2024 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lowell, MA
Title #CK101603

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/15/2025 43,795 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire balanced
One tire mounted
Tire(s) replaced

03/31/2025 51,319 Lexus of Watertown
Watertown, MA
617-393-1000
lexusofwatertown.com

4.8 / 5.0

2,510 Verified Reviews

3,932 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire balanced
One tire mounted

12/26/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

-

-
-
-
-

-
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-

-



01/09/2026 Damage Report Damage reported: moderate damage
Damage to left rear
Damage to rear
Damage to left side
Damage to right rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

02/13/2026 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lowell, MA
Title #CM285388

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/26/26
at 4:10:14 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lexus Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates
with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular
basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign
activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/26/26 4:10:14 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 LEXUS ES 300H vehicle (VIN:
58ADA1C12MU006104), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/26/26 at 5:10 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

